No.EX##-OMI0001-A
A
B
EX510 Series Serial System
  Technical Specifications
GW Unit
Applicable to CC-Link           :  EX510-GMJ1
Input Unit

   2-1 Features
   2-2 System structure
3. Specifications / How to Order
   3-1 EX510 series general specifications
   3-2 GW unit
   3-3 Input unit
   3-4 SI unit
   3-5 Option
4. Valve Manifold
5. Name of parts / Accessory
   5-1 GW unit (EX510-GMJ1)
   5-2 Input unit (EX510-DX    )
   5-3 SI unit (EX510-S  01  )
6. Wiring
   6-1 GW unit
6-1-1 Internal circuit
6-1-2 Branch wiring
6-1-3 Communication wiring
6-1-4 Power supply wiring
   6-2 Input unit
6-2-1 Typical internal circuit and wiring
6-2-2 Wiring of branch cables and e-con
6-2-3 Sensor connection
   6-3 SI unit
6-3-1 Typical internal circuit and wiring
6-3-2 Wiring of branch cables and load mounting connector
6-3-3 How to use extra output
7. Display / Switch Setting (GW unit)
   7-1 LED display
   7-2 Switch setting
7-2-1 Setting of station number / transmission speed (SW1)
7-2-2 HOLD/CLR setting / Setting of the number of stations
occupied/ Mode setting (SW2)
   7-3 I/O memory map and setting of number of I/O point
7-3-1 How to set
7-3-2 Memory map
8. Dimension
   8-1 GW unit
   8-2 Input unit
   8-3 SI unit
   8-4 Valve manifold
9. Troubleshooting
…………………………………………… P 2
…………………………………………… P 7

Branch connector
 (EX510-LC1)
3. Specifiations/How to Order
3-1 EX510 series general specifications
Item Specification
Rated voltage 24VDC
Allowable instantaneous
electrical stop
1msec. or less
Protection class IP20
Applicable standard UL / CSA , CE Marking *
Withstand voltage 500VAC 1min. (between PE and external terminal block)
Insulation resistance
10MΩ or more
(500VDC Mega is given between PE and external terminal block)
Ambient temperature
Operation : -10~50 °C
Storage  : -20~60 °C
Ambient humidity  35~85%RH (No dew condensation)
Vibration resistance
10~57Hz (constant amplitude) 0.035mm
57~150Hz (constant acceleration) 4.9m/s2
2 hours for each direction, X, Y and Z
(comply with JIS B 3502 and IEC61131-2)
Impact resistance
147m/s2 is given 3 times for each direction, X, Y and Z
(comply with JIS B 3502 and IEC61131-2)
Operating environment No corrosive gas
*Note : EMC directive (89/336/EEC)
        EN50081-2/1993, EN55011/1998+A1, EN50082-2/1995, EN61000-6-2/1999
3-2 GW unit
How to order
EX510-G      1
Basic specifications
Item Specification
Rated voltage 24VDC
Power supply voltage
Power supply for input and control : 24VDC ±10%
Power supply for output : 24VDC +10% / -5%
(Low power alarm occurs at approx. 20V.)
Rated current
Power supply for input and control : 4.1A
Inside of GW unit : 0.1A
Input unit : 4A
Power supply for output : 6A
Weight 160g (including accessories)
M J
Applicable net work
MJ CC-Link
- 8 - EX##-OMI0001-A
Bus at upper level (Specifications of bus at upper level)
Compatible system CC-Link Ver. 1.10
Number of station occupied
3 stations (for setting with input point 64 / output point 64)
2 stations (for setting with input point 32 / output point 32)
Station type Remote device station
Communication speed 156Kbps 625Kbps 2.5Mbps 5Mbps 10Mbps
Cable length between stations 20cm and over
Maximum extended cable length  1200m 900m 400m 160m 100m
Bus at lower level (Specifications of bus at lower level)
Number of branches for
input / output
4 branches for input (16 points for each)
4 branches for output (16 points for each)
Communication type
Communication protocol : dedicated for SMC
Communication speed : 750kbps
Current for input branch Maximum 1[A] per branch
Current for output branch Maximum 1.5[A] per branch
Branch cable length Within 20m (See diagram below for details.)
- 9 - EX##-OMI0001-A
B
ra
nc
h
cu
rr
en
t [
A
]
- 10 - EX##-OMI0001-A
(EX510-DX   2)(EX510-DX   1)
3-3 Input unit
How to order
EX510-DX N 1
Note) B (2 wire type) is available
only with unit type1.
Input unit specification
Item EX510-DXN EX510-DXP  , DXB1
Input form NPN input PNP input
Number of input points 16 points (See diagram below for details.)
Supply voltage for sensor 24VDC
Max. supply current for sensor 0.2A / 1 point, 0.9A / 1unit
Current consumption 100mA or less (inside of input unit)
Input resistance 5.6kΩ
Rated input current Approx. 4mA
ON voltage / ON current
17V or more / 2.5mA or more
(Between input terminal and
+24V for sensor)
17V or more / 2.5mA or more
(Between input terminal and
0V for sensor)
OFF voltage / OFF current
7V or less / 1mA or less
(Between input terminal and
+24V for sensor)
7V or less / 1mA or less
(Between input terminal and
0V for sensor)
LED display Green LED (lights up during ON time)
Weight
EX510-DX  1 : 90g
EX510-DX  2 : 110g
(including accessories)
Unit type
1 1 connector 2 inputs type
2 1 connector 1 input type
Applicable
sensor
N NPN output
P PNP output
B 2 wire type
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
40 45 50 55
21.6
24.0

- 11 - EX##-OMI0001-A
3-4. SI unit
How to order
EX510-S    01
SI unit specification
Item Specification
Model EX510-S001 EX510-S101
Output type NPN output (sink type) PNP output (source type)
Number of output points 16 points
Rated load current 24VDC
Maximum load current
Meet the three following conditions,
1. 0.25A / 1 point
2. 1.4A / 1 unit
3. Total current of OUT0 to OUT7 : 1A or less
Total current of OUT8 to OUT15 : 1A or less
Protection Built-in protection circuit for short circuit
Current consumption 50mA or less (inside of SI unit)
Weight
EX510-S  01     40g
EX510-S  01A,B  80g
0
Output unit specification
0 NPN output (+ COM.)
1 PNP output (- COM.)
Mounting specification
Nil Thread mounting
A DIN rail vertical mounting
B DIN rail horizontal mounting
(including accessories)
(EX510-S    01) (EX510-S    01B)(EX510-S    01A)
3-5. Option
(1) Branch cable
It is a 4-core flat cable used for connecting each unit.
How to order
EX510-FC
(2) Branch connector (packaged individually)
It is a connector used for connecting a branch cable to each unit.
Two branch connectors are attached to each of SI unit and Input unit.
How to order
EX510-LC1
(3) Cable assembly for output
It is a cable assembly to transmit the extra output of SI unit to outside.
How to order
EX510-V
1 0
Cable length [L]
01 1[m]
02 2[m]
05 5[m]
10 10[m]
20 20[m]
60 60[m]
Electrical specifications
Rated voltage 160VAC / DC or less
Rated current Max. 5.0A
Contact resistance 20mΩ or less
Withstand voltage
1000VAC 1min.
(Current leakage 1mA or less)
S   1 0  S
Output point  Valve connector
Cable length [L]
S 1
W 2
10 1.0[m]
30 3.0[m]
Nil For SY/ SYJ
S For SY/ SYJ
Q For VQ/ VQZ
- 12 - EX##-OMI0001-A
(4) e-con
It is a connector used for connecting a sensor to the Input unit (EX510-DX    ).
See “6-2-3 Sensor connection” for connector model no. and applicable electric wire size.
How to order
ZS-28-C  -
(5) Fuse for replacement
It is a fuse for replacement used for Input unit (EX510-DX   ).
How to order
EX9-FU10
Electrical specifications
Rated current 1A
Rated breaking
capacity
AC / DC 48V 50A
Fuse resistance 0.145Ω
- 13 - EX##-OMI0001-A
4.  Valve Manifold
EX510 series can use the following manifold valve.
Contact SMC salesperson for its compatibility with other valves.
Applicable manifold
· SY3000 / 5000 / 7000 / 9000 series
· SYJ3000 / 5000 / 7000 series
· VQZ1000 / 2000 / 3000 series
See catalog of each valve series and technical operation manual for details of solenoid valves, manifolds,
etc.
- 14 - EX##-OMI0001-A
5.Name of Parts / Accessory
5-1 GW unit (EX510-GMJ1)
No. Parts Purpose
1
Communication socket
(BUS)
Connect to CC-Link line with an accessory connector for
CC-Link (   ).*
2
Power supply socket
(PWR(V))
Supplying power for output instruments such as a solenoid
valve with an accessory connector (   ).*
3
Power supply socket
(PWR)
Supplying power for controlling GW and for input instruments
such as a sensor with an accessory connector (   ).*
4
GW unit side branch
connector (for input)
Connecting an Input unit etc. by using branch cables
(EX510-FC    ).
5
GW unit side branch
connector (for output)
Connecting SI unit (manifold valve) etc. by using branch cables
(EX510-FC    ).
6 PE terminal Used for grounding.
7 Mounting hole Used when an unit is mounted with two M4 screws.
8 DIN rail mounting slot Used when an unit is mounted to DIN rail.
9
Display / switch setting
part
Switch setting such as LED display in unit state, transmission
speed, and occupied station number.
*Note : For wiring method, see "6. Wiring" in this "technical specifications".
- 15 - EX##-OMI0001-A
1
3 42
5
6
78
9 10
11
Communication
connector for
CC-Link(1 piece)
Power supply
connector
(2 pieces)
Accessory